
Nursery Staffed
9-11:30 am

Sunday School 9:15am
Worship 10:30 am

28

18

 Chalice Choir
7:30pm

 Chalice Choir
7:30pm

17

24 25

6

Stitcher's Circle 
10am - 12pm

 Bible Study
10am

 Bible Study
10am

 Bible Study
10am

AC Meeting
 7 pm

23

11

26

12

105

13

9

16

20

15

8

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I

27

2

14

19

3

7

NWCC CALENDAR 
1

2221

4
S A T

29

Poetry Zoom
with Bob Nichols

7pm

Nursery Staffed
9-11:30 am

Sunday School 9:15am
Worship 10:30 am Joyful Noise

7pm

 Bible Study
10am

Heart Sisters
BYOD 6pm

Program 7pm

EPIC
Senior Group
6pm Potluck

7pm Program 

Elder Meeting
 7 pm

 Chalice Choir
7:30pm

Joyful Noise
7pm

30

Nursery Staffed 9-11:30 am
Sunday School 9:15am

Worship 10:30 am

 Chalice Choir
7:30pm

 Chalice Ringers
6:45pm

1:00 pm hike Quarry Trails
Family and Dog Friendly

Joyful Noise
7pm

Camp Christian
 Work Day 
7am - 5pm

31
 Bible Study

10am

 Hospitality
Meeting
7:30pm

Commission on
Ministry

9am - 2pm

Nursery Staffed 9-11:30 am
Sunday School 9:15am

Worship 10:30 am

Fellowship 
Breakfast

District 9 Men 
and Pastors

9:30 am
Camp Christian

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

Pastor Joyce
Vacation 

 Habitat for
 Humanity

 House Dedication
 9am


