			NWC	C CA	LEN	DAR
SUN M	ON -	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		<b>Joyful Noise</b> 7pm	1 Bible Study 10am Stitcher's Circle 10am - 12pm	2 Chalice Choir 7:30pm	3	4
5 Nursery Staffed 9-11:30 am Sunday School 9:15am Worship 10:30 am	6	<b>7</b> Joyful Noise 7pm	8 Bible Study 10am Hospitality Meeting 7:30pm	9 Chalice Choir 7:30pm	10	11Camp Christian Work Day 7am - 5pm Habitat for Humanity House Dedication 9am
<b>12</b> Nursery Staffed 9-11:30 am Sunday School 9:15am Worship 10:30 am	<b>13</b> AC Meeting 7 pm	<b>14</b> <b>Poetry Zoom</b> with Bob Nichol 7pm <b>Joyful Noise</b> 7pm	s <b>15</b> Commission on Ministry 9am - 2pm Bible Study 10am	<b>16</b> <b>Chalice Choir</b> 7:30pm	17	18 Fellowship Breakfast District 9 Men and Pastors 9:30 am Camp Christian
<ul> <li>19</li> <li>Nursery Staffed 9-11:30 am</li> <li>Sunday School 9:15am</li> <li>Worship 10:30 am</li> <li>1:00 pm hike Quarry Trails</li> <li>Family and Dog Friendly</li> </ul>	<b>20</b> Elder Meeting 7 pm	21 EPIC Senior Group 6pm Potluck 7pm Program	22 Bible Study 10am Pastor Joyce Vacation	23 Chalice Ringers 6:45pm Chalice Choir 7:30pm Pastor Joyce Vacation	24 Pastor Joyce Vacation	25 Pastor Joyce Vacation
26 Nursery Staffed 9-11:30 am Sunday School 9:15am Worship 10:30 am Pastor Joyce	27	28 Heart Sisters BYOD 6pm Program 7pm	<b>Bible Study</b> 10am	30	31	
Vacation	Pastor Joyce Vacation	Pastor Joyce Vacation	Pastor Joyce Vacation	Pastor Joyce Vacation	Pastor Joyce Vacation	